[4Y!

S

=
Ko
2

19 3151-2905606-01
54 3151-2905608-02

55 3160-2905607 W

30
3
32

3160-2905605
3160-2905628
3151-2905646
3151-2905630
3151-2905623
3151-2905631
3151-2905635-10
3160-2905681

3151-2905613
3151-2905636

3151-2905615-01
3151-2905639-10
3151-2905640-01

3151-2905616
3151-2905641
3151-2905617

3151-2905642
3151-2905610
3151-2905618
3151-2905644
3151-2905613
3151-2905619

3151-2905612
3160-2905648
3151-2905611

14 3160-2905006

3160-2905625
3151-2905650
3151-2905654
3151-2905658
3151-2905657
3151-2905663-01

15 3160-2905670

3151-2905661
16 3160-2905672
3151-2905655-01 17 3151-2905671

3151-2905652 1 | L8 3151-2905677

3160-2905600 —19 3151-2905606-01

Puc. 65. AmoprtusaTopsl niepentue (2905)/2
Fig. 65. Front shock absorbers (2905)/2



39!

1] 2 | 4 516 | 7] 8 | 9 10

65 51 3151-2905612 4543210175 2 2 2 2 Konbuo raiiku pezepByapa Reservoir nut ring
52 3160-2905648 45 3149 0084 2 2 2 2 Bbydep orbost Limiting buffer
53 3151-2905611 454321 0008 2 2 2 2 Konb1o 3auiuTHOE 1ITOKa aMOpTU3aTOpa Shock absorber rod protection ring
54 3151-2905608-02 454321 0338 2 2 2 2 Kpsimka koxyxa Housing cover
55 3160-2905607 453149 0081 2 2 2 2 Ilrok Rod

Moarpyma 2906. Crabnian3aTop nonepeynoii yCToOHIABOCTH
Subgroup 2906. Sway Eliminator

63 8 252157 459816 6008 8 8 8 8  Illaiiba 12 npyxuHHas Spring washer 12
17 3160-2906040-10 45 3149 1697 2 2 2 2 [Monyuika mTaHru cTabuiansaTopa Sway eliminator bar pad
18  3160-2906044 45 3149 0043 2 2 2 2 O06oiiMa MOAYIIKY HUXKHSIS Pad lower holder
19 201561 4593451617 4 4 4 4 bonr M12x1,25x25 Bolt M12x1.25x25
20 250515 459553 1060 4 4 4 4 Taiika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
21 3160-2906051 45 3149 0045 2 2 2 2 [MnacTuHa cTpeMsIHKA U-bolt plate
22 3160-2906016-10 45 3149 1695 1 1 1 1 [ITanra crabunusaropa Sway eliminator bar
23 3160-2906041-10 45 3149 1696 2 2 2 2 IMonyika crabunmzatopa Sway eliminator pad
24 3160-2906045 45 3149 0044 2 2 2 2 O06oiimMa TOIyILIKA Pad holder
25 3160-2906053 45 3149 0046 2 2 2 2 CrpeMsiHKa IITaHTH CTa0mIM3aTopa Sway eliminator bar U-bolt

Ioarpymna 2909. IllTanrn peakTHBHbIE NepeaHeil MOJBECKH
Subgroup 2909. Front Suspension Reactive Rods

63 11 3160-2909035 45 3149 0062 2 2 2 2 Ilai6a 20,5 Washer 20.5
12 250908 459553 1618 2 2 2 2 Taiika M20x1,5 Nut M20x1.5
13 352220* 459964 4001 2 2 2 2 Taiika M20x1,5 Nut M20x1.5
14 258054 459871 1068 2 2 2 2 ImuHT 4x32 Cotter 4x32
15 3160-2909033 45 3149 0060 4 4 4 4 Brynka onopHast KOHIIa TPOIOJIBHOM IITAaHTH Longitudinal radius rod end thrust bush
16 3160-2909034 45 3149 0061 2 2 2 2 1laii6a 25,5 Washer 25.5
26 3160-2909010 45 3149 0047 2 2 2 2 [ITanra mpomosbHas ¢ IIapHUPaMU B cOope Longitudinal radius rod with joints in assy
27 3160-2909020 45 3149 0053 4 4 4 4 LIapHup pe3nHO-MeTaITNIeCKU Rubber-metallic joint
28 3160-2909030 45 3149 0088 8 8 8 8 Brynka koHycHast Collet
29  3160-2909026 45 3149 0056 6 6 6 6 Brysika BHYTpeHHsIs Inner bush
30 3160-2909025 45 3149 0055 4 4 4 4 Brynka pesuHoBast Grommet
31 3160-2909024 45 3149 0054 4 4 4 4 Brynka HapyxXHast Outer bush
32 3160-2909014 45 3149 0048 2 2 2 2 [ItaHra npomosbHast Longitudinal radius rod
33 250561 459553 1064 5 5 5 5  Taiika M16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
34 252159 459816 6010 5 5 5 5  Ilaii6a 16 mpyXuHHast Spring washer 16
35 202154 459346 1719 6 6 6 6 Boar M16x1,5x85 Bolt 16x1.5x85
36 3160-2909016 45 3149 0049 1 1 1 1 Tsira nonepeyHas ¢ LIapHUPaMU B cOope Transverse radius rod with joints in assy
37 3160-2909027 45 3149 0057 2 2 2 2 LTapHup pe3nHO-MeTaTnYecKuit Rubber-metallic joint



12!

1] 2 | 3 4 516 | 7] 8 10

63 38 3160-2909031 45 3149 0089 4 4 4 4 Brynka KOHycHast Collet
39 3160-2909029 45 3149 0059 2 2 2 2 Brynka pe3auHoBast Grommet
40  3160-2909028 453149 0058 2 2 2 2 Brynka HapyxXHas Outer bush
41 3160-2909018 45 3149 0050 1 1 1 1 Tsara nonepeunast Transverse radius rod
42 3160-2909100 45 3149 0064 1 1 1 1 IMnacTuHa c raiikoit Plate with nut

IMoarpymna 2912. Peccopsl 3aauue
Subgroup 2912. Rear Springs

66 1 3160-2910015-10 1 1 1 1 TTonBecka 3amHsAs Rear suspension
2 250515-1129 459553 1060 2 2 2 2 Taiika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
3 252157-112 45 9816 6008 2 2 2 2 Ulaiiba 12 npyxuHHast Spring washer 12
4 3160-2912628-10 453149 1701 2 2 2 2 Yamka O0ydepa Buffer cup
5 5320-2902624 45 3537 0992 2 2 2 2 Bydep Buffer
6 3160-2902630 45 3149 0041 2 2 2 2 Brynka G6ydepa Buffer bush
7 252045-T129 459811 1258 2 2 2 2 lai6a 12 Washer 12
8  201569-1129 459346 1624 2 2 2 2 boar M12x1,25x45 Bolt M12x1.25x45
9 31512-2912010 454321 1757 2 2 2 2 Peccopa c BTynKamu B coope Spring with bushes in assy
10 250510-I12 459553 6055 2 2 2 2 Taiika M8 Nut M8
11 3160-2912070 45 3149 1308 6 6 6 6 INpoknaaka MexIUCTOBast Gasket between leaves
12 201468-112 459346 6532 2 2 2 2 Boar M8x50 Bolt M8x50
13 31512-2912050 454321 2092 2 2 2 2 Jlucr Ne3 ¢ xomytamu B cbope Leaf Ne3 with clamps in assy
14 3160-2912060 453149 1309 4 4 4 4 Xomyt Clamp
15 256834-T1 459732 0209 4 4 4 4 3aknenka 10x16 Rivet 10x16
16 31512-2912103 454321 2093 2 2 2 2 Jlucr Ne3 Leaf Ne3
17 31512-2912102 454321 2091 2 2 2 2 Jlucr Ne2 Leaf Ne2
18  31512-2912015 454321 2088 2 2 2 2 Jluct Nel ¢ Brynkamu B cbope Leaf Nel with bushes in assy
19 31512-2912101 454321 2090 2 2 2 2 Jluct Nel Leaf Nel
20 3160-2912032 45 3149 0025 4 4 4 4 Brynka ymika peccopbt Spring eye bush
21 3160-2912028 45 3149 0024 12 12 12 12 Bryska yiika peccopsl Spring eye bush
22 356252-T14 45 9964 6047 2 2 2 2 laiiba 25 cneuuanbHas Special washer 25
23 3160-2912476 453149 0034 2 2 2 2 Ocp nepenHero KOHLa peccopsl B cbope Spring front end pin in assy
24 252018-T129 459811 1211 2 2 2 2 laii6a 18 Washer 18
25 252140-112 459816 6071 2 2 2 2 [lai16a 18 mpyxuuHas Spring washer 18
26 250563-1129 459553 1066 2 2 2 2 Taiika M18x1,5 Nut M18x1.5
27 469-2912518 454316 0528 2 2 2 2 Brynka kperieHus ocu Pin fixing bush
28  3160-2912480 45 3149 0035 2 2 2 2 Ocb nepemHero KOHIIa peccopbl Spring front end pin in assy
29  3160-2912448 45 3149 0030 2 2 2 2 Brynka nepexonHast Adapter
30 356251-T14 45 9964 6042 2 2 2 2 llaiiba 14 cneuuanbHas Special washer 14



¢Sl

3160-2910015-10

250515-1M29

252157-M2 1:
3160-2912628-10
5320-2902624

3160-2902630
252045-M29
201569-M29
31512-2912010
250510-N2
3160-2912070
12 201468-M2
13 31512-2912050
14 3160-2912060
15 256834-M
16 31512-2912103
17 31512-2912102
[{18 31512-2912015

- =
-0 W o ~NOGREWN=

19 31512-2912101
20 3160-2912032
21 3160-2912028
22 356252-MN4
3160-2912476

252018-M29
252140-N2

250563-129
469-2912518
3160-2912480
3160-2912448

3160-2912028

356251-N4

31
[32

133

34

NS NN

Puc. 66. Peccopsr 3anHue (2912)
Fig. 66. Rear springs (2912)

35
21

€

3160-2912458
3160-2912514
3160-2912515
25051229
252156-MN2
3160-2912028

252158-N2—
250559-M29 —
3160-2912466
256834-N
3160-2912060
3160-2912032
3160-2912444
201498-M29
4510-2912412-02

3160-2912408-10
3160-2912422-10
3160-2912418
250870-M29
258040-M29

252138-N
250690-M29



9¢1

1] 2 ] 3 4 sle [ 7] 8] 9 10
66 31 3160-2912458 453149 0031 2 2 2 2 Ilexa cepbru peccopsl ¢ NajJbLaMU BHYTPEHHSIS Spring shackle inner cheek with pins
32 3160-2912514 45 3149 0037 1 | 1 1 Ornopa KpoHILUTe{HA CepbIY PECCOPHI MTpaBast Spring shackle bracket r.h. support
33 3160-2912515 45 3149 0038 1 | 1 1 Ornopa KpoHILTeHA CEpbIU PECCOPHI JIeBast Spring shackle bracket L.h. support
34 250512-1129 459553 1057 8 8 8 8  Taitka M10 Nut M10
35 252156-112 459816 6007 8 8 8 8 [lait6a 10 mpyxxuuHas Spring washer 10
36 252158-T12 459816 6009 4 4 4 4 Iait6a 14 npy>xuHHas Spring washer 14
37 250559-1129 459553 1062 4 4 4 4 Taiika M14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
38 3160-2912466 45 3149 0032 2 2 2 2 llleka cepbru peccopbl HapyXHast Spring shackle outer cheek
39 3160-2912444 45 3149 0029 2 2 2 2 KpoHiuTeitH ceppru Shackle bracket
40  201498-1129 459346 1560 8 8 8 8  Boar M10x28 Bolt M10x28
41 451-2912412-02 45 3111 8431 2 2 2 2 Haxnanka peccopsl Spring cover plate
42 3160-2912408-10 453149 1698 4 4 4 4 CTpeMsiHKa peccopbl Spring U-bolt
43 3160-2912422-10 453149 1700 2 2 2 2 IMonxnaaka peccopbl Spring liner
44 3160-2912418 45 3149 0028 2 2 2 2 IMonokiagka cTpeMSHOK U-bolt clamp
45 250870-1129 459553 1612 2 2 2 2 Taiika M14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
46  258040-I129 459871 1051 2 2 2 2 [ImmnT 3,2x25 Cotter 3.2x25
47  252138-11 459816 6069 8 8 8 8 [laii6a 14 npyxxuHHast Spring washer 14
48  250690-I129 459553 1362 8 8 8 8  Taiika M14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
Ioarpynna 2915. AmMopTH3aTOpHI 33 1HHE
Subgroup 2915. Rear Shock Absorbers
67 1 3151-2915006-01* 4543212018 2 2 2 2 Amoptusarop B cbope Shock absorber in assy

2 24-10-2915670-01 45 4343 2248 2 2 2 2 PesepByap amopTtuzaropa B cbope Shock absorber reservoir in assy
3 3151-2915650 454321 2022 2 2 2 2 Knaman cxarus amoprtusaropa B coope Shock absorber compression valve in assy
4 3151-2915600-01 454321 2028 2 2 2 2 [ITok amopTusaropa B coope Shock absorber rod in assy
5 52-2905625 45 3115 0501 2 2 2 2 HunuHap amopTtuszaropa Shock absorber cylinder
6 53A-2905665 455311 5107 2 2 2 2 Taiika KyanaHa cxaTust Compression valve nut
7 4905-2905628 73 35715277 2 2 2 2 Tapenka orpaHA4YMTENIbHAS Limiting plate
8 52-2905631-01 45 3115 2227 2 2 2 2 Tapenka nepenycKHOro KjamnaHa Bypass valve head
9  21-2905664-A 454312 1364 2 2 2 2 Brynka KjianaHa cxatust Compression valve bush
10 21-2905661 454312 1363 2 2 2 2 [pyxuHa Ki1anaHa cxaTtusi Compression valve spring
11 53A-2905666 455311 5106 2 2 2 2 CrakaH KjanaHa CaTHs Compression valve sleeve
12 3151-2915652 454321 2023 2 2 2 2 Koprmyc xnamana cxartust Compression valve body
13 3151-2915605 4543212019 2 2 2 2 [ITok amopTu3aTopa ¢ MpOyIIMHOI B cOOpe Shock absorber rod with eye in assy
14 13-2905610 454512 0929 2 2 2 2 laiika pe3epByapa aMmopTH3aTopa Shock absorber reservoir nut
15 52-2905635-10 45 3115 2228 2 2 2 2 TNopurens amopTr3aTOpa Shock absorber piston
16  13-2905614 454512 0931 2 2 2 2 CalbHUK aMOpTHU3aTopa Shock absorber gland
17 13-2905615 4543120932 2 2 2 2 O0oiimMa caJlbHUKa aMOPTU3aTOpa Shock absorber gland holder





